Calhan Baseball/Softball League



Calhan Kids'



Baseball/Softball Program

2020 Calhan Kids' Baseball/Softball Registration Form

Registration Deadline March 13, 2020

(Late registrations will be accepted but will only be honored based on team sizes and roster availability)

<u>Check</u> payments may be brought to the school and left with the front office. We will have an envelope for these payment collections for Calhan Kids Baseball. *Please do NOT SEND CASH to the school.* You may pay via **Paypal: <u>Calhankidsbaseball@gmail.com</u>** (as friends/family with no fee)

Questions, contact: Tina Snyder (719) 337-0507

Player Name	Grade	DOB	_//
Gender	AGE _		_
Team: (Please Circle) T-Ball Rookies	Minors/Majors Babe Ruth 13	3-16 14U Softb	oall BR 17+
Name of Parent/Legal Guardian			
Address			
Primary Phone	Secondary Phone		Text: Y or N
Email			
	Registration fees:		
I-ball (3-6)	rs.) \$40.00 **See age requirement/ Rookies (7-8 yrs.) \$45.0		
	Minors/Majors (pooled 9-12 yr		
	14U Softball \$50.00		
Babe Ruth (1	L3-16) \$85.00 *This may be subject to ch	nange based on # of p	participants
Babe Ruth	(17+) \$85.00 *This may be subject to cha	ange based on # of pa	articipants
	penses such as: league fees/insurance per te 2 or more sibling children shall receive a 10%		
Ages are based on the pla	yer's age as of May 1, 2020 for Ro	ookies, Minors/I	Majors, and Babe Ruth
	and December 31, 2020 for 14	U Softball	
**TBall	ers that turn 4 on or before Augu	st 31, 2020 may	play
Please make checks out to	Calhan Kids' Baseball. Paymen	it is required pr	ior to the first practice.
Sassan datas: Bracticos for all lovels to sta			

Season dates: Practices for all levels to start late March or early April (weather permitting). Season usually runs from May-June. Scheduling will determine final dates once all registrations are complete.



Parent Code of Conduct 2020

All parents and guardians who have children participating in Calhan Kids Baseball program are required to conduct themselves in accordance to the Code of Conduct described below.

As a parent/guardian of a child participating in Calhan Kids Baseball program, I acknowledge the belief I will -

• Always keep in mind that first and foremost my child participates in this sport to have fun.

• Always do my individual best to bring a sense of civility and sportsmanship to my child's games.

• When referring to any of the players on our team, or to our opponents, that I will speak with the same respect that I know my own child deserves.

• Always keep in mind my child's coach & the administrators of this program volunteer their time to help my child.

• Always demonstrate to my child, his/her teammates through my words & actions that winning does not equate to success in youth sports.

• Always conduct myself in accordance with the true spirit of "Good Sportsmanship":

To that end, I agree to the following:

• I/We agree to not argue with, publicly question, heckle, harass, belittle, antagonize or disrespect umpires or other League officials during any practice, game or other league function.

• I/We agree to not argue with, publicly question, heckle, harass, belittle, antagonize or disrespect any players or coaches during any practice, game or other league function by word of mouth, gesture or action.

• I/We agree to always display sportsmanship towards players, coaches, umpires &other officials during any practice, game or other league function.

• I/We agree not to use abusive or profane language at any practice, game or other league function.

I/We agree not to incite or participate in any unsportsman like conduct at any practice, game or other league function, including verbal abuse, physical assault or intimidation of any kind, including hitting, slapping, pushing, spitting, kicking or striking in any way with any part of the body.
I/We agree to accept all decisions & calls of the umpires & game officials as being fair & made to the best of their ability.

• I/We understand that failure to comply with any part of this Code of Conduct may result in any combination of verbal or written warnings, removal of parent/guardian from the game or practice, or removal of parent/guardian for the season.

Amateur Athletic Minor Waiver & Release of Liability 2020

In consideration of the minor participant being allowed to participate in Calhan Kids Baseball athletics/sports program, and related events and activities, undersigned:

1. Agree that the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) may inspect the facilities and equipment to be used, and if the parent or guardian believes anything is unsafe, he or she should immediately advise his or her coach of such conditions(s) and refuse to participate.

2. Acknowledge and fully understand that each participant will be engaging in activities involve the risk of serious injury, including permanent disability and death, and the risk of severe social & economic losses which might result not only from own actions, in-actions, or negligence, but the action, inaction, or negligence of others, the rules of play, or the condition of the premises where play occurs or of any equipment used. Further, there may be other risks not known to us or not reasonably foreseeable at this time.

3. Assume all foregoing risks & accept personal responsibility damages following such injury, permanent disability/death.

4. Release, waive, discharge, indemnify, hold harmless & covenant not to sue Calhan Kids Baseball its affiliated clubs, their respective administrators, officers, directors, agents, coaches, and other employees, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct play, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "release(s)", in respect of any and all claims or demands incurred by the undersigned or the minor participant on account of injury including death or damage to property, caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the release(s) or by any other cause.

5. I agree that this agreement, waiver & release may not be modified orally, but only by writing subscribed by the President/Directors of Calhan Kids Baseball

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE PARENT CODE OF CONDUCT, WAIVER AND RELEASE, UNDERSTAND THAT I GIVE UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

Parent or Guardian (Signature/Relationship):	_Date:
Printed Name of Parent or Guardian (as it appears on the registration form):	

Player's Name (as it appears on the registration form):______

Consent for Treatment 2020

Player's Name:	Parents Cell Phone:		
Home Address:	City:	Zip Code:	
Family Physician:	Phone:		
List of Allergies/Illnesses:			
Required Medication:			

In case of an accident or illness, I hereby authorize a representative of Calhan Kids Baseball to use his/her judgment in obtaining immediate medical care. Parents will be notified in case of serious illness or injury as quickly as possible. I agree to be responsible for payment for any medical care, which is needed.

Parent's Signature